<u> </u>	-2001	
FACSIMILE OF FORM PTO-1595 RE1	DATEALT AND TO ADDIAGOUS	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
EA Technology Limited (a UK Company)	Name: Auckland Uniservices Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes X No	(A New Zealand Company)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: UniServices House, Level 7, 58 Symonds Street MAR 1 9 2001	
x Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Auckland 1001, New Zealand	
☐ Other Execution Date: 6 December 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes x No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application of the application is:	n other than a provisional patent application, the execution date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,969,497	
I Additional numbers attached? □ Yes x No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Seth M. Nehrbass	7. Total foo (27.0 E.D. 2.41).	
Internal Address: GARVEY, SMITH, NEHRBASS & DOODY, L.L.C.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	
Street Address: 3838 N. Causeway Blvd., Suite 3290	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account any deficiencies	
City: Metairie State: LA Zip: 70002	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-0694	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
#/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000008 5969497 1 FC:581 40.00 OP		
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231, on this 12 hday of 16 wal. 2001.		
Seth M. Nehrbass	- 12 March 2001	
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:		
2.\Cath\EOBMC\00225 2 arf und		

P:\Seth\FORMS\98335.3.arf.wpd

	Seth M. Nehrbass, Notary Public	•
	March 12, 2001 Date	
\Seth\FORMS\FORMTRUE.COP		
Scura Order Order Trop. Col		

United States of America

State of Louisiana

Parish of Jefferson

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made this 6 day of DECEMBER 2000

BETWEEN

EA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, a company incorporated in the United Kingdom, of Capenhurst, Chester CH1 6ES, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the assignor") of the first part,

AND

AUCKLAND UNISERVICES LIMITED, a New Zealand company, of UniServices House, Level 7, 58 Symonds Street, Auckland 1001, New Zealand, (hereinafter referred to as "the assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS:

The assignor is the proprietor of the following patent:

Country:

United States of America

Number:

5,969,497

Applicant:

EA Technology Limited

(hereinafter called "the patent").

AND the assignor has agreed to assign the patent and any benefits relating thereto to the assignee.

NOW IT IS HEREBY DECLARED:

That in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1:00) the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor hereby assigns to the assignee all their right, title and interest in the patent and any benefits relating thereto, TO HOLD ABSOLUTELY.

That the assignor will execute at the request and expense of the assignee any and all documents necessary for the recordal of the assignee as the proprietor of the patent.

That it is certified that the transaction hereby effected does not form part of a larger transaction or a series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value, or the aggregate amount or value, of the consideration exceeds sixty thousand Pounds Sterling (£60,000.00).

D515UAS2 / JS

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0288 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this assignment the day and year first above written.

Executed and delivered as a Deed in accordance with English Law for and on	
behalf of EA TECHNOLOGY LIMITED by	
two officers thereof:	
Witness: BCaranagh	delife
Occupation: Secretary	MANAGING DIRECTOR
Address: 36 Debbusdale Road	
Branbaayer Nural CH630H	E 1
υK_	
Executed and delivered as a Deed in) accordance with English Law for and on) behalf of AUCKLAND UNISERVICES) LIMITED by two officers thereof:	
Witness: Dtopulon	V. G. Kernshan
Occupation: IP Manager	CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER
Address: 58 Symonds Street	
Auchland New Featend	

D515UAS2.800 / ld

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0289